SECTION I – BOARD SUMMARY

8

Projections with Asset Returns of 6.2%
The graphs on this page show
projections of the Plan’s funding status
assuming the Plan’s investment
performance is 6.2% each year of the
projection, 1.0% lower than the
valuation investment rate of return
assumption. While the current
remaining unrecognized gains would
cushion the new annual losses for a
period, eventually the new losses
would result in the funded ratio
dropping and the required
contributions increasing compared to
the baseline scenario. This effect
demonstrates the importance of
investment earnings on the Plan’s

future funding needs.

Note that these projections assume all other assumptions are exactly met, including payment of
State contributions equal to the full actuarially determined contribution.

Under this scenario, the State’s ADC
gradually increases to approximately
25.8% of payroll for the final year of
the projection, compared to 22.5% in
the baseline scenario. The funded ratio
as of 2025 under this scenario
decreases to 95%, compared to 101%
in the baseline scenario.

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%
Plan Funding

Employer Contribution Rate

101%
101%

101% 100% 100% 99% 98% 98% 97%
96%

95%

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

M
il

li
o

n
s

Assets and Liabilities

AAL PVFB AVA MVA

DELAWARE STATE JUDICIARY PENSION PLAN
ACTUARIAL VALUATION AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

SECTION I – BOARD SUMMARY

9

Table I-1
Summary of Principal Plan Results

Valuation as of: June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015
%

Change
Member Counts
Active Members   55   56  1.82%
Disabled Members   2   2  0.00%
Retirees and Beneficiaries   45   45  0.00%
Terminated Vested Members   0   1  N/A
Terminated Non-Vested Members   0   0  N/A
Total   102   104  1.96%

Covered Payroll of Active Members*  $ 10,290,200   $ 10,370,300  0.78%

Annual Benefit Payments for Retirees,
Disabled Members, and Beneficiaries  $ 3,797,500   $ 4,076,700  7.35%

Assets and Liabilities
Actuarial Liability (AL)  $ 70,606,600   $ 74,147,800  5.02%
Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA)   70,334,500   74,658,800  6.15%
Unfunded AL (UAL)  $ 272,100   $ (511,000) (287.80%)
Funded Ratio on AVA Basis (AVA/AL)   99.6%   100.7%
Funded Ratio on MVA Basis (MVA/AL)   103.9%   101.4%

Present Value of Accrued Benefits (PVAB)  $ 68,433,400   $ 72,297,900  5.65%
Market Value of Assets (MVA)   73,325,000   75,150,600  2.49%
Unfunded PVAB  $ (4,891,600)  $ (2,852,700) 41.68%
Accrued Benefit Funded Ratio   107.1%   103.9%

State Contribution Rate Fiscal Year 2016 Fiscal Year 2017
Entry Age Normal Cost  21.54%  22.93%
UAL Amortization Payment  (0.13%)  (0.90%)
Administrative Expense   0.10%   0.10%
Actuarially Determined Contribution (ADC)  21.51%  22.13%

* Assumes one year of payroll increase projection, so represents payroll beginning on each valuation date.

DELAWARE STATE JUDICIARY PENSION PLAN
ACTUARIAL VALUATION AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

SECTION II – ASSETS

10

Pension plan assets play a key role in the financial operation of the plan and in the decisions that
the Trustees may make with respect to future deployment of those assets. The level of assets, the
allocation of assets among asset classes, and the methodology used to measure assets will likely
affect benefit levels, State actuarially determined contributions, and the ultimate security of
members’ benefits.

In this section, we present detailed information on the Plan’s assets including:

 Disclosure of the Plan’s assets at June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2015;